torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
www.edrtorches.com 1
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
Catalog

2
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A.1 Welding torch 42G-22º gas eBASIC 4mts-Euro type R98 1400 22 1
Welding torch 42G-45º gas eBASIC 4mts-Euro type R98 1400 45 1
A.2 Welding torch 42G-22º gas eBASIC 4mts-Miller type R98 2400 22 1
Welding torch 42G-45º gas eBASIC 4mts-Miller type R98 2400 45 1
A.3 Welding torch 42G-22º gas eBASIC 4mts-Panasonic type R98 3400 22 1
Welding torch 42G-45º gas eBASIC 4mts-Panasonic type R98 3400 45 1
B.1 Guide blue L3600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Euro M99SR03B 1
Guide blue L4600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Euro M99SR04B 1
B.2 Guide black L3600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro-HD M99 4003 1
Guide blac L4600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro-HD M99 4004 1
C.1 Guide blue L3600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Miller type M99 1003 1
Guide blue L4600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Miller type M99 1004 1
C.2 Guide black L3600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Miller type M99 1103 1
Guide blac L4600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Miller type M99 1104 1
D.1 Guide blue L3600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Panasonic type M99 1303 1
Guide blue L4600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Panasonic type M99 1304 1
D.2 Guide black L3600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Panasonic type M99 1203 1
Guide blac L4600xØ5.3xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Panasonic type M99 1204 1
Euro type A.1
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Nozzle L76xØ15.5 mm R10 0011 2
Nozzle L76xØ13 mm R10 0012 2
Nozzle L79xØ15.5 mm R10 00211 2
1.1 Insulator nozzle L35XØ19.5 mm R10 0002 2
2 Contact tip M10 1.0 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 10 5
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 12 5
Contact tip M10 0.8 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 08 10
Contact tip M10 1.0 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 10 10
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 12 10
3 Diffuser L26xØ18.5 mm M10 R12 0013 2
4 Insulator neck L11XØ18.5 mm R12 0308 2
5 Oring neck Ø23 mm R10 0401 10
6.1 Torch neck BASIC-42G 22º (X=50 mm, Z=263 mm) R11 4220 1
6.2 Torch neck BASIC-42G 45º (X=111 mm, Z=227 mm) R11 4450 1
1.1 21 3 4
Data sheet
5
Torch 42G
STANDARD MEASURES
11 12
SPARE PARTS
LONG.  L:XXXcm
B.1
6.2
6.1
B.2
32 90
53
O
45
O
15
76
12,5
26
O
20
O
22° 50
(2
2º
)-1
11(
45
º)
263 (22º)-227 (45º)
C.1
C.2
D.1
D.2
Miller type A.2
Panasonic type A.3
9 10
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
9 Torch bracket eBOT 67º R41 1023 1
10 Direct adapater disc eBOT D50 R75 0020 1
11 Tip TCP M10-15mm programming R10 0115 1
12 Clining reamer TH L26xØ15x10.5mm R03 2040 1
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
10 11
Data sheet
Welding process:
MIG/MAG, GMAW, 131,135
Liquid
500 A - CO2 100%
400 A - Mix M21 (ISO 14175) 100%
Ø1.0-1.6 mm
10-18 l/min
Tehcnical data according to IEC60974-7
Line of COBOT torches adapts perfectly to all the
requirements of collaborative robots due to its low
weight and functionality.
Robust and light necks calibrated to maintain a
stable TCP during the life of the torch, in addition
to stainless steel structure that gives an excellent
rigidity and avoids the increase of the temperature
in the back areas of the neck, being able to be
handled with greater ease, but always maintaining
the precautions that a welding process requires.
Torch 52W
A
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
en
D
S-
52
W
-0
2
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A Welding torch 52W-22º liquid eBASIC 4mts -Euro type R99 1400 22 1
Welding torch 52W-45º liquid eBASIC 4 mts -Euro type R99 1400 45 1
Welding torch 52W-0º liquid eBASIC 4 mts-Euro type R99 1400 00 1
B.1 Guide blue L2600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Euro M99SR02B 1
Guide blue L3600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Euro M99SR03B 1
Guide blue L4600xØ4.6xØ1.5mm (0.8-1.0mm)-Euro M99SR04B 1
B.2 Guide nude L2600xØ4.6xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro-HD M45SR02 1
Guide nude L3600xØ4.6xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro-HD M45SR03 1
Guide nude L4600xØ4.6xØ2.2mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro-HD M45SR04 1
B.3 Guide for Alum L2700xØ4.5xØ2.5mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro M99SA102 1
Guide for Alum L3700xØ4.5xØ2.5mm (1.2-1.6mm)-Euro M99SA103 1
Euro type
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Nozzle L76xØ15.5 mm R10 0011 2
Nozzle L76xØ13 mm R10 0012 2
Nozzle L79xØ15.5 mm R10 00211 2
1.1 Insulator nozzle L35XØ19.5 mm R10 0002 2
2 Contact tip M10 1.0 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 10 5
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 12 5
Contact tip M10 1.6 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 16 5
Contact tip M10 0.8 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 08 10
Contact tip M10 1.0 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 10 10
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 12 10
Contact tip M10 1.6 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 16 10
3 Diffuser L26xØ18.5 mm M10 R12 0013 2
4 Insulator neck L11XØ18.5 mm R12 0308 2
5 Oring neck Ø23 mm R10 0401 10
6.1 Torch neck BASIC-52W 22º (X=50 mm, Z=263 mm) R11 5220 1
1.1 21 3 4
Data sheet
5
Torch 52W
STANDARD MEASURES
SPARE PARTS
LONG.  L:XXXcm
B.1
6.2
6.1
B.2
B.3
32 90
53
O
45
O
15
76
12,5
26
O
20
O
22° 50
(2
2º
)-1
11(
45
º)
263 (22º)-227 (45º)
11 129 10
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
9 Torch bracket eBOT 67º R41 1023 1
10 Direct adapater disc eBOT D50 R75 0020 1
11 Tip TCP M10-15mm programming R10 0115 1
12 Clining reamer TH L26xØ15x10.5mm R03 2040 1
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
12 13
Data sheet
Welding process:
MIG/MAG, GMAW, 131,135
Liquid
500 A - CO2 100%
400 A - Mix M21 (ISO 14175) 100%
Ø 1.0-1.6 mm
10-18 l/min
Tehcnical data according to IEC60974-7
MIG / MAG neck model with high versatility,
very versatile for medium-high work intensity and
adaptable to a multitude of robotic and automatic
applications, one of the most versatile models.
	 The welding systems for industrial robots
BOTseries are designed for work cycles of 24 hours,
developed for an intensive use, precise and speci-
fically adapted to long work cycles.
Torch BOT-40W
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
en
D
S-
BO
T4
0W
-0
2
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A Torch neck BOT-40W 22º (X=64 mm, Z=247 mm)-long type N R14 0220 1
B Torch neck BOT-40W 22ºF (X=50 mm, Z=250 mm)-long type N R14 0222 1
C Torch neck BOT-40W 45º (X=111 mm, Z=217 mm)-long type N R14 0450 1
A BBOT-40W 22º  N BOT-40W 22ºF  N C BOT-40W 45º  N
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Nozzle L76xØ15.5 mm R10 0011 2
Nozzle L76xØ13 mm R10 0012 2
Nozzle L79xØ15.5 mm R10 0211 2
2 Insulator nozzle L35XØ19.5 mm R10 0002 2
3 Contact tip M10 1.0 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 10 5
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 12 5
Contact tip M10 1.6 mm Cu-BICOMP R10 0400 16 5
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm Cu-BICOMP Alum R10 0400 12A 5
Contact tip M10 1.6 mm Cu-BICOMP Alum R10 0400 16A 5
Contact tip M10 0.8 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 08 10
Contact tip M10 1.0 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 10 10
Contact tip M10 1.2 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 12 10
Contact tip M10 1.6 mm CuCrZr R10 0401 16 10
4 Tip holder L22xØ15 mm M10 R10 0013 2
5 Diffuser Insulator neck L14XØ18.5 mm R12 0404 2
6 Oring neck Ø23 mm R10 0401 10
7 Liner for neck type N 217mm R10 1112 1
8 Oring neck water Ø9 mm R12 0008 10
2 831 4 5
Data sheet
7
Torch BOT-40W
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
9 Torch bracket eBOT 67º R41 1023 1
10 Direct adapater disc eBOT D50 R75 0020 1
11 Tip TCP M10-15mm programming R10 0115 1
12 Clining reamer TH L26xØ15x10.5mm R03 2040 1
13 Neck tool BOT R04 0000 1
11 12 13
SPARE PARTS
6
H A
Liquid cooling                                                long: xxx cm
Euro type
D
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A Power cable liquid eBOT-Euro type- 2mts R92 1200 1
Power cable liquid eBOT-Euro type- 3mts R92 1300 1
Power cable liquid eBOT-Euro type-4mts R92 1400 1
D Oring power cable gas Ø9 R20 0603 10
H Connections Box R30 0003 1
1.1 Guide blue L3600xD4.6xD1.5mm(0.8-1.0)-Euro M99SR03B 1
Guide blue L4600xD4.6xD1.5mm(0.8-1.0)-Euro M99SR04B 1
1.2 Guide black L3600xD5.3xD2.2mm(1.2-1.6)-Euro M99 4003 1
Guide black L4600xD5.3xD2.2mm(1.2-1.6)-Euro M99 4004 1
1.3 Guide for Alum BOT L2700xD4.5xD2.5mm(1.2-1.6)-Euro M99 7002 1
Guide for Alum BOT L3700xD4.5xD2.5mm(1.2-1.6)-Euro M99 7003 1
1.1 1.2 1.3
9 10
122,5
333
12
,5
12
1,6 45°
15
GC
DATA
Weight (kg) 2.10
TCP mm (tool center point) Y:12.5, Z:333
GC mm (gravity center) Y:121.6 / Z:122.5
STANDARD MEASURES
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
14 15
Data sheet
Line of COBOT torches adapts perfectly to all the
requirements of collaborative robots due to its low
weight and functionality.
Torch  T4W
A
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
en
D
S-
T4
W
-0
2
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A Welding torch TIG T4W liquid BASIC - 35/50-GCOLD WIRE Euro type R99 8xxx E 1
Welding torch TIG T4W liquid BASIC - COLD WIRE Miller type R99 8xxx M
B Welding torch TIG T4W liquid BASIC R99 8xxx 1
C.1 Guide TEFLON itBOT L2700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Euro M99 8002 1
Guide TEFLON itBOT L3700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Euro M99 8003 1
C.2 Guide TEFLON itBOT L2700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Miller M99 1502 1
Guide TEFLON itBOT L3700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Miller M99 1503 1
Euro type
21 3 4
Data sheet
5
Torch  T4W
STANDARD MEASURES
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
8 Bracket TIG T4W 30º R41 4001 1
9 Direct adapter disc insulator D50 R75 0021 1
8 9
SPARE PARTS
LONG.  L:XXXcm
6.26.1
7
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Nozzle G6 T54N16 10
Nozzle G7 T54N15 10
Nozzle G8 T54N14 10
2 Diffuser M14 2.4mm R15 5304 2
Diffuser M14 3.2mm R15 5305 2
3 Electrode holder 2.4 mm R15 5524 2
Electrode holder 3.2 mm R15 5532 2
4 Insulator Nozzle R15 5303 2
5 Clamping element R15 5502 1
5.1 Oring clamping element R15 0502 5
6.1 Wire guide R15 0021 1
6.2 Support wire guide R15 0022 1
6.3 Support liner R15 0024 1
6.4 Liner fixing nut M99MZ02 1
7 Tip Dia 1.0 mm R15 0110 5
Tip Dia. 1.2 mm R15 0112 5
5.1
Welding process:
TIG, GTAW, 141
Liquid
400 A - CD 100%
300 A - AC 100%
Ø 1.6-4.0 mm
4-12 l/min
Tehcnical data according to IEC60974-7
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.
30º
B Miller type
C.1
C.2
78
,01
11
246
109,36
50
30°
69
42
27
O
24
O
65
°
40
DATA
Weight (kg) 1.060 kg
TCP mm (tool center point) Y:50, Z:246
GC mm (gravity center) Y:78 / Z:109
6.3 6.4
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
16 17
248
50

-0
0
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
A Welding torch TIG T5W - COLD WIRE Euro type R97 8xxx E 1
Welding torch TIG T5W - COLD WIRE Miller type R97 8xxx M
B Welding torch TIG T5W R97 8xxx 1
C.1 Guide TEFLON itBOT L2700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Euro M99 8002 1
Guide TEFLON itBOT L3700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Euro M99 8003 1
C.2 Guide TEFLON itBOT L2700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Miller M99 1502 1
Guide TEFLON itBOT L3700xD4xD2mm(1.0-1.2)-Miller M99 1503 1
Euro type
21 3 4
Data sheet
5
Torch  T5W
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
8 Bracket TIG T5W 30º R41 5001 1
9 Direct adapter disc insulator D50 R75 0021 1
8 9
SPARE PARTS
LONG.  L:XXXcm
6.2
6.1
7
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Nozzle G6 T54N16 10
Nozzle G7 T54N15 10
Nozzle G8 T54N14 10
2 Diffuser M14 2.4mm R15 5304 2
Diffuser M14 3.2mm R15 5305 2
3 Electrode holder 2.4 mm R15 5524 2
Electrode holder 3.2 mm R15 5532 2
4 Insulator Nozzle R15 5303 2
5 Clamping element R15 5502 1
5.1 Oring clamping element R15 0502 5
6.1 Wire guide R15 0021 1
6.2 Support wire guide R15 0301 1
6.3 Support liner R15 0024 1
6.4 Liner Fixing nut support R15 0026 1
6.5 Tube fitting D8 R15 0027 1
7 Tip Dia 1.0 mm R15 0110 5
Tip Dia. 1.2 mm R15 0112 5
8 HF protective ring R15 0603 1
5.1
Welding process:
TIG, GTAW, 141
Liquid
400 A - CD 100%
300 A - AC 100%
Ø 1.6-4.0 mm
4-12 l/min
Tehcnical data according to IEC60974-7
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.
30º
B Miller type
C.1
C.2
8
6.3
STANDARD CONFIGURATION
MEASURES
DATA
Weight (kg) 1.320 kg
TCP mm (tool center point) Y:50, Z:246
GC mm (gravity center) Y:61 / Z:73
NEW
6.4 6.5
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
18 19
Data sheet
Welding process:
MIG/MAG,
6-8 bar *
+5 - +50Cº
Nozzle cleaning station for automated and robo-
tized welding torches. It incorporates welding wire

CONTROL DISC FOR UR  CD-2S
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 CONTROL DISC CD-2S  (includes code R7 3005 02) R78 000C 1
2.1 DISC SCREW M6x50 mm DIN7991(For standard disc) R7 3005 02 1
DISC SCREW M6x50 mm DIN912 (For long adapter disc, code R75 0030) R7 3005 03 1
BASIC MIG/MAG BASIC TIGBOT MIG/MAG
Universal Robots UR3, UR5, UR10,
UR3e, UR5e, UR10e
COMPATIBLE CONTROLLERS (others consult)
Universal Robots CB3.0, CB3.1, e-Series
COMPATIBLE SOFTWARE (others consult)
SW 3.6.1, SW 3.8.0, SW 5.0.3
SIDE READ
2.1
O
50
O
94
O
31
,5
6306,5
42,5
O 6 H7
O
63FRONT READ 10
8,5
Free-drive control and waypoint
recording.
1
2.1
Product in collaboration with
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
24 25
Data sheet
Description:
Protective cover for collaborative robots of the Universal Robots brand. Protection against typical incan-
descent welding splashes or environments where emery saw is being used. Protection against thermal
radiation and UVA radiation ..
Use:
Industrial use in UR collaborative robots used in welding or in environments where hostile temperature
conditions or process sparks exist
Main Advantages:
- Very low weight.
- Dimensions fully adjusted to the robot.
- Easy placement thanks to its velcro closures.
- Polyester inner lining. Anti-wear to friction.
- UV resistant.
- Resistant to high temperatures, 550ºC in intermittent and 150ºC in continuous.
- Resistant to welding splashes and flying sparks.
COVER COLLABORATIVE ROBOT
en
D
S-
C
O
V
ER
 U
R
Data sheet
DATA
COVER COLLABORATIVE ROBOT
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Fire protection cover for Universal Robots
collaborative robots

26 27
   Accessories
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
1 Torch bracket eBOT 90º R41 1000 1
Torch bracket eBOT 67º R41 1023 1
   Bracket TIG T4W 30º R41 4001 1
  Bracket TIG T5W 30º R41 5001 1
2 Direct adapater disc eBOT D50 R75 0020 1
Direct adapater disc insulator eBOT D50 R75 0021 1
Direct adapater disc eBOT D50- Long.150mm R75 0030 1
3 Fireproof protection cover  for UR 5 CB Series R06 1016 1
Fireproof protection cover  for UR 5 e-Series R06 1013 1
Fireproof protection cover for UR 10 CB Series R06 1001 1
Fireproof protection cover  for UR 10 e-Series R06 1012 1
4 Control disc UniBOT D50 R78 000C 1
90º 67º
Pos. TYPE CODE Min. Q.
5 Cleaning station with wire cut (complete) R02 2001 1
Anti-projection liquid SPATTER FREE 5 (5l) R07 1005 1
150 mm
30º
51
2
3
4
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
28 29
Installation codes 52W and some configurations 30 Pag.
Installation codes BOT 40W and some configurations 34 Pag.
A
Tehcnical Annexes
Installation codes BOT 40W and some configurations 34 Pag.
Tehcnical Annexes
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
30 31
     52W series MIG/MAG
3 4 5
67   R41.1023  Bracket eBOT 67º
5040 R73.0020 Disco D50x4xM6
K1 R03 2040
R10.0115
Clining reamer TH
TCP M10-15mm
Installation code: T1-P10-EE300-67-5040-K1
EE300 R99 1300 22 Power cable liquid Euro-3mts
2S1 S2
T1 R10.0011 Nozzle L76xD15.5
T2 R10.0012 Nozzle L76xD13
T3 R10.0211 Nozzle L79xD15.5
P10 R10.0400.10 Tip M10 1.0
P12 R10.0400.12 Tip M10 1.2
P16 R10.0400.16 Tip M10 1.6
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
torches
R
Evolution Design Robotics
32 33
     52W series MIG/MAG
Welding process:
MIG/MAG, GMAW, 131,135
Liquid
500 A - CO2 100%
400 A - Mix M21 (ISO 14175) 100%
Tehcnical data according to IEC60974-7
The capacity will be reduced by 35% whit pulsed arc.